
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT:  Henry Smith Road Improvements Project 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:     01  

DATE:  February 26, 2025 

CONTRACT NUMBER:  CM3670 

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): 24000640 

TO CONTRACTOR:  CGC, Inc. 

Description:_____Riprap, bedding stone, and ditch pavement at two crossdrains are not needed. 

Reason for Change Order: The replacement of the cross drains located at stations 154+80 LT and 169+00 LT 

were not awarded as part of contract CM3670. The riprap, bedding stone, and ditch pavement at the subject cross 

drains have been omitted from the contract scope and will be performed under separate contract when the cross 

drains are replaced.   

Original Contract Sum…………………………………………… $     2,334,871.35 

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $           N/A 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order……………………….. $     2,334,871.35 

Amount of this Change Order (Add)…………………….. $     -18,503.40

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order…………………. $     2,316,367.95 

The Contract Time will be no change to contract time        0 days 

Previous Substantial Completion: 2/24/25 Previous Final Completion: 3/16/25 

New Substantial Completion: 2/24/25 New Final Completion: 3/16/25 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 

        Department Head/Managing Agent 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 

        Procurement 

APPROVED BY:  _______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 

        Office of Management and Budget 

APPROVED BY:  DATE:  

       County Attorney 

APPROVED BY:  ______________________________________ DATE:  _______________________ 

       County Manager 

Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2

2/27/2025

2/28/2025

2/28/2025

3/9/2025

3/12/2025

CS-24-287



 

 

 

APPROVED BY:    N/A      DATE:       

         Chairman 

 

ATTEST:           N/A      DATE:       

         Mitch L. Keiter, Clerk of Courts 

 

 

Account No(s). 63470541-563100 HSMTH  

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Invitation to Bid  -ITB 

00-63-63-1

SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

(instructions on 00 63 63-2) No. 

PROJECT 

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: 
CONTRACTOR- ENGINEER / ARCHITECT-  
 
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Times_______________________________ 
Original Contract Price 

$_________________________   Ready for Final Payment: ____________________________ 
(days and dates) 

Net change from previous Change Orders No.___to No.____   Net change from previous Change Orders No.__ to No.___ 

$___________________________     _______________    
        (days) 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order 

$______________________________ 
Substantial Completion: ___________________ 

Ready for Final Payment: ___________________ 
(days and dates) 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order 

$_______________________________        ____________________________   
(days) 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 

$_______________________________________ 
Substantial Completion: __________________ 

Ready for Final Payment: ___________________ 
(days and dates) 

RECOMMENDED:    APPROVED:    ACCEPTED: 

By:____________________________   By:____________________________    By:_____________________________ 
    Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature)       COUNTY (Authorized Signature)  Contractor (Authorized Signature) 

 Date: _________       Date: _________    Date: _________ 

2,334,871.35

120 (Substantial), 140 (Final)

120 (2/24/25), 140 (3/16/25)

N/A N/A

2,334,871.35
120, 2/24/25

140, 3/16/25

No change to contract time-18,503.40 (decrease)

2,316,367.95
N/A
N/A

January 1, 2025 January 1, 2025

CGC, Inc. Peters & Yaffee, Inc.

Refer to the following attachments:     

Henry Smith Road Improvement Project

Change Order No. 0001
Engineers Estimate
Change Order No. 0001 - Plan Sheets
Change Order No. 0001 - Schedule of Values

CM3670 / PO# 24000640 

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816

1/27/2025 1/27/2025 2/12/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Change Order No. 0001 

Project:   Henry Smith Road Improvements Project 

Contract No.:   CM3670 

Financial Project No.:  438178-1-54-01 

 

 

The replacement of the cross drains located at sta ons 154+80 LT and 169+00 LT were not awarded as 

part of contract CM3670. The riprap, bedding stone, and ditch pavement at the subject cross drains have 

been omi ed from the contract scope and will be performed under separate contract when the cross 

drains are replaced. 

Refer to the a ached Engineer’s Es mate, Schedule of Values, and Plan Sheets for details regarding the 

adjusted quan es and costs. 

 

  

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Pay Item No. Unit Station to Station Quantity Change Unit Price Change Order Costs

154+65.61 to 154+72.40 -1.48 -$1,043.40

154+87.02 to 154+94.38 -1.63 -$1,149.15

168+83.70 to 168+89.64 -0.38 -$267.90

169+16.30 to 169+23.93 -2.63 -$1,854.15

154+65.62 to 154+69.66 -1 -$500.00

154+67.41 to 154+71.00 -1.8 -$900.00

154+68.91 to 154+71.68 -0.9 -$450.00

154+87.71 to 154+91.08 -1 -$500.00

154+88.38 to 154+92.58 -2 -$1,000.00

154+89.73 to 154+94.38 -1.1 -$550.00

168+84.7 to 168+95.26 -5 -$2,500.00

168+93.77 to 169+13.39 -6 -$3,000.00

169+12.05 to 169+21.09 -3.9 -$1,950.00

154+86.39 to 154+94.38 -2.1 -$1,268.40

154+65.61 to 154+73.10 -2.3 -$1,389.20

169+13.89 to 169+23.93 -4 -$2,416.00

168+83.7 to 168+91.31 3.7 $2,234.80

Total: -$18,503.40

Engineer's Estimate

Project Engineer

530-3-4 Riprap, Rubble, F&I, Ditch Lining TN $604.00

Adjusted Quantities & Costs

$705.00

524-1-1
Concrete Ditch Pavement Non-

Reinforced
SY $500.00

530-74 Bedding Stone TN

Pay Item Description

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816

1/27/2025

Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Omit riprap, bedding stone, 
and ditch pavement between 
154+60 and 155+00 LT

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Omit riprap, bedding stone, 
and ditch pavement between 
168+80 and 169+40 LT

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Omit riprap, bedding stone, 
and ditch pavement between 
154+60 and 155+00 LT

Omit riprap, bedding stone, 
and ditch pavement between 
168+80 and 169+40 LT

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Omit bedding stone between 
154+60 and 155+00 LT and  
168+80 and 169+40 LT

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Omit riprap and ditch pavement 
between 154+60 and 155+00 LT 
and  168+80 and 169+40 LT

Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Docusign Envelope ID: 3A74C78F-6CF3-40C8-9C79-03435C1FD816Docusign Envelope ID: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: E10575E0-FCFF-4602-88B8-2E3CE52D32B2 Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with Docusign: CM3670 - CGC Inc - Henry Smith Improvements Change Order Approval Form CO#1

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 13 Signatures: 5 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 2 Scott Pedigo

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada)

spedigo@nassaucountyfl.com

IP Address: 50.238.237.26  

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             2/27/2025 1:53:55 PM

Holder: Scott Pedigo

             spedigo@nassaucountyfl.com

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Robert Companion

RCompanion@nassaucountyfl.com

Deputy County Manager - County Engineer

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 174.243.180.195

Signed using mobile

Sent: 2/27/2025 2:22:25 PM

Viewed: 2/27/2025 2:33:18 PM 

Signed: 2/27/2025 2:33:23 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Tracy Poore

tpoore@nassaucountyfl.com

OMB Admin

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 2/27/2025 2:33:25 PM

Viewed: 2/28/2025 9:14:21 AM 

Signed: 2/28/2025 9:14:51 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

chris lacambra

clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com

OMB Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 2/28/2025 9:14:54 AM

Viewed: 2/28/2025 10:14:18 AM 

Signed: 2/28/2025 10:14:56 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Lanaee Gilmore

lgilmore@nassaucountyfl.com

Procurement Director

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 2/28/2025 10:14:58 AM

Viewed: 2/28/2025 1:49:18 PM 

Signed: 2/28/2025 1:49:21 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Abigail Jorandby

ajorandby@nassaucountyfl.com

Deputy County Attorney

Nassau BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 2/28/2025 1:49:23 PM

Viewed: 3/4/2025 10:27:04 AM 

Signed: 3/9/2025 3:43:29 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Denise C. May, Esq., BCS

dmay@nassaucountyfl.com

County Attorney

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 3/9/2025 3:43:32 PM

Viewed: 3/9/2025 3:50:56 PM 

Signed: 3/9/2025 3:51:13 PM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Taco Pope, AICP

tpope@nassaucountyfl.com

County Manager

Nassau County BOCC

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device

Using IP Address: 50.238.237.26

Sent: 3/9/2025 3:51:15 PM

Viewed: 3/12/2025 11:42:53 AM 

Signed: 3/12/2025 11:44:04 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Capital Projects

capitalprojects@nassaucountyfl.com

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 3/12/2025 11:44:07 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via Docusign

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 2/27/2025 2:22:25 PM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 3/12/2025 11:42:53 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 3/12/2025 11:44:04 AM

Completed Security Checked 3/12/2025 11:44:07 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps


